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€5 Groundwork | ZEGA AIR COMPRESSOR

Product Description

The difference between Diesel portable Screw Air Compressors and diesel piston air compressor in well
flushing is mainly in the following aspects:

1. The working principle is different: the diesel screw air compressor compresses the air through the
rotation of two screws, while the diesel piston air compressor compresses the air through the up and
down movement of the piston.

2. Different scope of use: diesel screw air compressor is applicable to large well pads, while diesel piston
air compressor is applicable to small well pads.

3. Different air output: the air output of diesel screw air compressor is large, which can meet the needs
of large well pads, while the air output of diesel piston air compressor is relatively small, which is suit-
able for small well pads.

4. The difficulty of maintenance is different: the maintenance of diesel screw air compressor is relatively
simple, while the maintenance of diesel piston air compressor is relatively complex.

To sum up, the difference between diesel screw air compressor and diesel piston air compressor in well
cleaning mainly lies in working principle, scope of use, air output and maintenance difficulty. It is very
important to select appropriate air compressor for well flushing operation according to the actual situ-
ation and demand of the well pad.
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Q Groundwaork

SPECIFICATIONS
Model

Engine EuroV

Diesel Tank Volume

Air End

Working RPM

Rated FAD

Rated Pressure

Weight

Type

Rated exhaust Pressure
Exhaust Oil Content
Exhaust Temperature
Voltage

Frequency

Noise Level (dB)

Minimum Reservoir Pressure

Maximum Reservoir Pressure

(compressor unloading)
Minimum Starting Temperature
Maximum Ambient Temperature

Dimesnions (L x W x H)

SPD880D-8.6

1,800 rpm
25m3/min
8.6 Bar
3,700kg

4 \Wheel
0.8MPa
<3 PPM
80°C-110C
380V
50Hz
<85dB
4.5bar

8.6 bar

-10C

45C
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ZEGA AIR COMPRESSOR

SPD 705D-13
Cummins

345L

Tow Stage Compression

1,800 rpm
20m3/min
13 Bar
3,700kg

4 \Wheel
1.3MPa
<3 PPM
80°C-110C
380V
50Hz
<85dB
4.5bar

8.6 bar

-10C
45C
3,900x 1,910, x 2,520

SPD 585D-18

1,800 rpm
16.60m3/min
18 Bar
3,700kg

4 Wheel
1.8MPa
<3 PPM
80°C-110C
380V
50Hz
<85dB
4.5bar

8.6 bar

-10C

45C
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