

ZEGA AIR COMPRESSOR





Product Description

The difference between Diesel portable Screw Air Compressors and diesel piston air compressor in well flushing is mainly in the following aspects:

- 1. The working principle is different: the diesel screw air compressor compresses the air through the rotation of two screws, while the diesel piston air compressor compresses the air through the up and down movement of the piston.
- 2. Different scope of use: diesel screw air compressor is applicable to large well pads, while diesel piston air compressor is applicable to small well pads.
- 3. Different air output: the air output of diesel screw air compressor is large, which can meet the needs of large well pads, while the air output of diesel piston air compressor is relatively small, which is suitable for small well pads.
- 4. The difficulty of maintenance is different: the maintenance of diesel screw air compressor is relatively simple, while the maintenance of diesel piston air compressor is relatively complex.

To sum up, the difference between diesel screw air compressor and diesel piston air compressor in well cleaning mainly lies in working principle, scope of use, air output and maintenance difficulty. It is very important to select appropriate air compressor for well flushing operation according to the actual situation and demand of the well pad.





SPECIFICATIONS

Model	SPD880D-8.6	SPD 705D-13	SPD 585D-18
Engine EuroV		Cummins	
Diesel Tank Volume		345L	
Air End		Tow Stage Compression	า
Working RPM	1,800 rpm	1,800 rpm	1,800 rpm
Rated FAD	25m3/min	20m3/min	16.60m3/min
Rated Pressure	8.6 Bar	13 Bar	18 Bar
Weight	3,700kg	3,700kg	3,700kg
Туре	4 Wheel	4 Wheel	4 Wheel
Rated exhaust Pressure	0.8MPa	1.3MPa	1.8MPa
Exhaust Oil Content	≤3 PPM	≤ 3 PPM	≤ 3 PPM
Exhaust Temperature	80℃-110℃	80°C-110°C	80℃-110℃
Voltage	380V	380V	380V
Frequency	50Hz	50Hz	50Hz
Noise Level (dB)	≤85dB	≤85dB	≤85dB
Minimum Reservoir Pressure	4.5bar	4.5bar	4.5bar
Maximum Reservoir Pressure	8.6 bar	8.6 bar	8.6 bar
(compressor unloading)			
Minimum Starting Temperature	-10℃	-10℃	-10℃
Maximum Ambient Temperature	45℃	45 ℃	45 ℃
Dimesnions (L x W x H)		3,900 x 1,910, x 2,520	